Bmmﬂm@] Vehicle History Report™ US $39.99

2010 JEEP WRANGLER No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
SPORT

VIN: 1J4AAZDT1AL159331 X 12 Service history records
UTILITY (BLAZER, JIMMY,

SCOUT, ETC.)

3.8LV6 FOHV 12V e®o :

GASOLINE 2am2 4 Previous owners

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
a Personal vehicle

@ Last owned in Colorado
[ 13,570 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/3/22
at 4:04:42 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

HIXC[EIY x| Ownership History Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2010 2020 2022
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 9 yrs. 9 mo. 2 yrs. 3 mo. 27 days
New York
Owned in the following states/provinces NZ\\',VV Y((J)rrk' New York Colorado
Estimated miles driven per year See Details 2,846/yr
Last reported odometer reading 5,695 13,570
[HINGE x| Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4
this section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No No

Lemon Problem Problem Problem



Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No
Limits Problem Problem Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department
ANAEs  of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV

[HINA[E x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4
CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
[N A x| Detailed History
2 Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: than the industry average of 15,000 644 mi/yr
2010 CAR miles per year.

TR

Date Mileage Source Comments












04/07/2010 1

04/08/2010 4

Diehl Chrysler Jeep
Dodge VW

Butler, PA
724-282-8898

4.4/5.0

86 Verified Reviews
' 11 Customer
9 Favorites

Diehl Chrysler Jeep
Dndaea \/\N/

A

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle offered for sale



09/07/2010 384

09/07/2010

09/07/2010

09/09/2010

10/12/2010

05/20/2011

09/23/2011

09/23/2011

05/16/2012

07/27/2012

1,086

1,973

2,273

vMuye v

Butler, PA'
724-282-8898
4.4/5.0

86 Verified Reviews
11 Customer
9 Favorites

Romano Chrysler Jeep
Fayetteville, NY
315-637-3101

48/5.0
12 Verified Reviews

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manlius, NY

Romano Chrysler Jeep
Fayetteville, NY
315-637-3101

4.8/5.0
12 Verified Reviews

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manlius, NY

Romano Chrysler Jeep
Fayetteville, NY
315-637-3101

4.8/5.0
12 Verified Reviews

Romano Chrysler Jeep
Fayetteville, NY
315-637-3101

4.8/5.0
12 Verified Reviews

New York
Inspection Station

Romano Chrysler Jeep
Fayetteville, NY
315-637-3101

4.8/5.0
12 Verified Reviews

New York

Vehicle sold

Emissions inspection performed
Passed safety inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed
PCM reprogrammed

Reaistration issued or renewed



09/24/2012 3,023

09/24/2012

10/02/2013 3,493

10/02/2013

07/22/2014

08/28/2014 4,138

i\)lz)'t'o?Vénicle Dept.
Manlius, NY

Romano Chrysler Jeep
Fayetteville, NY
315-637-3101

48/5.0
12 Verified Reviews

New York
Inspection Station

Romano Chrysler Jeep
Fayetteville, NY
315-637-3101

48/5.0
12 Verified Reviews

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manlius, NY

Romano Chrysler Jeep
Fayetteville, NY
315-637-3101

4.8/5.0
12 Verified Reviews

08/28/2014 New York
Inspection Station
S Owner2
Purchased:
2019
Date Mileage Source
08/05/2019 New York
10/01/2015 4,315 Rtotaanéebulgsbenpieep
Eayetiovide NYY
31 5-637-31 01
06/04/2020
pt.
plev ﬂe %ﬁp@b?e%
10/01/2015 New York
Inspection Station
06/27/2016 New York

RS- TR A TR DT TS el T L R g

Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Ioveu uie vellicic tu d 1ievv jocduulli

Title issued or updated
Whiclevseevimgubried

Maintenance inspection completed

H BN ER R A

UII dIIU IIILCI blldllyeu

Registratien ispeeton panéwvated
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle

PaRetrksrlepiinRagiian

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed



S Owner3 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: than the industry average of 15,000 2,846 mi/yr
2020 CAR miles per year.

T

Date Mileage Source Comments

UJ/uU0/4uU1/ 4,/00 INEW TUIK FdSSEU SdICLy Hispecuuil

06/15/2020 Meyetoidn Station Titde dssuedhiss lipdakeshection

Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported

06/19/2018 NeevifleriNY Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal
07/30/2020 7,962 RhihDagj$Xuto Repair )ﬁ Viadtinleserviced

Bouckville, NY S piswetifdsenhargedtion

315-893-7466 Tire condition and pressure checked
09/14/2018 5340  NowsXork o Pastay sefetyiinspeetiormed

SRsRIARLSEggion Pauseibemisspmwdiorspectoomed
07/05/2019 5,695 @wf yiomer Favorites Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station Passed erfnissjons inspection
07/30/2020 New Yor Passed safety inspection
07/09/2019 Nsrersign Station fe@ﬁﬁﬁtﬁm‘m g P&téiRed

Motor Vehiclie Dept. . Titled or re istgred as personal
06/21/2021 10,822 %Qéﬁ@\({ﬁﬁqﬁo Repair )p \(gﬂ{pg service

Bouckville, NY S B fgé?éﬁhﬂ'%?%@tion

315-893-7466 Tire condition and pressure checked

5.0/5.0

6 Verified Reviews

@ 4 Customer Favorites
07/19/2021 11,075 New York Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
06/10/2022 New York Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal

Erieville, NY vehicle

Passed safety inspection

07/19/2022 Phil Davis Auto Repair )p Vehicle serviced

Bouckville, NY % 0il and filter changed

315-893-7466 Tire condition and pressure checked

5.0/5.0 Safety inspection performed

6 Verified Reviews Emissions inspection performed

' 4 Customer Favorites
07/19/2022 13,570 New York Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

[HINGEI x| Glossary

First OwA@r2

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Inspections



ted at the ti
New Owner Reported

WhER/AVeidBR4s sold to a nef8liadthe Title must be transferre¥ @higdepurshasesepamedartment of
Motor Vehicles. Motor Vehicle Dept.

CWAM%Z?% owner as &I 99 Qal or business that possed2€gisiiation jssHesl aisenewrd
transactions represent changd¥RteWNERIGHE REPbvide estimated NEMWHRVETRSWRBRIESARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the ev@ﬁh)fﬂﬁiwﬁmmstcﬁpEstlmated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take

ownership of a vehidligvan@aesdawssdnricagbe/islionimd-rsheSdvitdreatMassacbastite doen. Jersey, Ohio,

Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

M states or ¢ nlﬂlu 5 re ugg annual or biennial emissions and/%r safety msspectlons Odometer readings are

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: () facebook.com/cARFAX  [£1 @cARrFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/3/22 4:04:42 PM (CDT)





